A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO AND SOUTH ADAMS COUNTY WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT ACTING THROUGH ITS SOUTH ADAMS COUNTY WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT ACTIVITY ENTERPRISE REGARDING INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

NO: 2024- 113

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Approval of Agreement. The Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Commerce City, Colorado and South Adams County Water and Sanitation District Acting Through its South Adams County Water and Sanitation District Activity Enterprise Regarding Infrastructure Improvements ("Intergovernmental Agreement") is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. Execution and Attestation. The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to sign, and the City Clerk to attest the Intergovernmental Agreement substantially in the form attached hereto, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

SECTION 3. Additional Documents. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute other documents and agreements consistent with accomplishing the purposes of the Intergovernmental Agreement.

SECTION 4. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

RESOLVED AND PASSED THIS 16TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2024.

CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO

Steve J. Douglas, Mayor

ATTEST

Dylan A. Gibson, City Clerk

Ver. 1.0. Effective July 2024